project being proposed is capital intensive 
hence the BA/SI/BP should not be a loss- 
making entity during the last three (3) 
Financial years 

Letter from RailTel selecting 
bidder as an empaneled channel 
Partner/Business Partner/SI/BA. 

2 EMD Rs. 15,00,000 (Rupees. Fifteen Lakhs only) EMD payment need to be done 
online through e-nivida portal only. 

3 Valid PBG PBG @ 3% document Should submit PBG at 3% of the 
order value after signing LOA 

4 Sales Turnover The Bidder shall have an average turnover 
of at least Rs.25 crores in the past three

[...]

ELCOT – TNSDC, Perungudi & ELCOT, Trichy.  

7  Tender documents 

available place 

Tender documents can be freely downloaded from 

https://tntenders.gov.in and https://www.elcot.intill 

the closing date and time of the Tender.  

8  Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) shall 

be paid electronically in e-Tender Portal 

https://tntenders.gov.in/
https://www.elcot.in/

https://tntenders.gov.in itself.  (EMD of all bidders 

other than successful bidders shall get refunded 

automatically) 

9  Tender submission Two Part Tender comprising of Technical Bid and Price